

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20359/2025

Akhilesh Kumar Singh S/o Arjun Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pragya Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

06/02/2026

Issue notices to the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve two copies of writ petition in the office of Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG for respondent No.1 and in the office of Mr. M. F. Baig, Adv. for respondent No.2.

List the matter on 19.02.2026 after showing the names of Mr. B. S. Chhaba, AAG and Mr. M.F. Baig, Adv. in the cause list.

(ANAND SHARMA),J