

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20359/2025

Akhilesh Kumar Singh S/o Arjun Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pukhraj with Ms. Pragya Seth
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Hardik Singh on behalf of Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/02/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply to the writ petition.

Time prayed for is granted.

Let the matter be listed on 9th March, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J