

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20359/2025

Akhilesh Kumar Singh S/o Arjun Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Principal Secretary,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pragya Seth
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

01/04/2026

The matter comes upon misc. application (I.A. No.01/2026) filed by the petitioner under Order I Rule 10 CPC for substitution of respondent No.1 with newly impleaded party.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

The amended cause-title is taken on record.

List this case on 28.04.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J