

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20359/2025

Akhilesh Kumar Singh S/o Arjun Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pragya Sethia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jeetendra Kumar Sharma Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG with Mr. Vishwas Fatehpuria

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

28/04/2026

Learned AAG Mr. Manoj Sharma appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2. Service is treated as complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the identical controversy has already been examined by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.

List the matter along-with SBCWP No.17071/2025 on 05.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J